OP \$190.00 063512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Regal Ware, Inc.		12/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Focus Electrics, LLC
Street Address:	120 Lakeview Parkway
City:	Vernon Hills
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60061
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0635121	WEST BEND
Registration Number:	1369952	WEST BEND
Registration Number:	1437098	WEST BEND
Registration Number:	1846660	WEST BEND
Registration Number:	0862553	WEST BENDWHERE CRAFTSMEN STILL CARE
Registration Number:	0840293	WEST BEND
Registration Number:	0894434	WEST BEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, mlstern@michaelbest.com,

lwdemarte@michaelbest.com, dsternig@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Martin L. Stern c/o Michael Best
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0801

900103232

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035247-9085			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke W. DeMarte			
Signature:	/luke w. demarte/			
Date:	04/03/2008			
Total Attachments: 3 source=C0828246#page1.tif source=C0828246#page2.tif source=C0828246#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Regal Ware, Inc., of 1675 Reigle Drive, Kewaskum, Wisconsin 53040, a corporation of the state of Delaware, being the owner by adoption and use of the trademarks listed on Schedule 2.1H attached hereto, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Focus Electrics, LLC, of 120 Lakeview Parkway, Vernon Hills 60061, an Illinois limited liability company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the assets and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks and every right connected therewith, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of each identified trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of all rights referred to in this agreement and has secured them from any and all parties that have claimed, or may claim, or that might claim such rights by, through, or under said Assignor. Assignor further warrants that it has not abandoned the trademark(s) through non-use of said mark(s).

The undersigned, Jeffrey A. Reigle, declares: that he is the President and CEO of assignor corporation and is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said corporation.

Witness the hand and seal of said Assignor this 12th day of December, 2007.

Regal Ware, Inc.
By: Alleger A Crify
Jeffrey Λ. Reigle
President and CEO
STATE OF Wisigray)
) 22
COUNTY OF Washington
Personally came before me this A day of Delember , 2007, the
above named Jeffrey A. Reigle, the President and CEO of Regal Ware, Inc., to me known to be the
person who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing
Assignment as such officer as the free act and deed of said-eopporation, and by its authority.
Assignment as such officer as the free act and deed of said coxporation, and by its addition.
Daw M Terryer
[SEAL]
My Commission expires: $2-7-290$

SCHEDULE 2.1H

Trademarks	TM Class	Docket #	Status	issue #	Country	Efft. Date
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119 11A	Renewed	635,121	United States	10/2/56
WEST BEND	9	9513.18119 09 F	Renewed	1,369,952	United States	11/12/85
WEST BEND	7	9513.18119 07A F	Renewed	1,437,098	United States	4/21/87
WEST BEND WEST BENDWHERE CRAFTSMEN STILL CARE &	11	9513.18119 11B F	Renewed	1,846,660	United States	7/26/9 4
design	11	9513.180 67 F	Renewed Awaiting	862,553	United States	12/24/68
WEST BEND & design	06, 09, 11	9513.18121 06,09,11 F	Renewal	840,293	United States	12/12/67
WEST BEND & design	9	9513.18121 09 F	Dropped	1,369,954	United States	11/12/85
WEST BEND & design	7	9513.18121 07 F	Dropped	1,441,813	United States	6/9/87
WEST BEND & design	US 13 & 21	9513.18121 7,11,21 F	Renewed	894,434	United States	7/14/70
WEST BEND	11, 21	9513.18119-BX 11,21	Issued	313,504	Benelux	9/7/72
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-BM 11	Issued	8,572	Bernuda	8/11/78
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-BM 21	Issued	8,573	Bermuda	8/11/78
WEST BEND	20.25 (21)	9513.18119-BR 21	Issued	818,888,679	Brazil	7/21/98
WEST BEND	n/a	9513.18119-CA F	Issued	TMA101,990	Canada	11/25/55
WEST BEND	11, 21	9513.18119-CL	Issued	611,251	Chile	11/30/01
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-SV 11	Issued	209 Book 18	El Salvador	8/26/04
WEST BEND	07, 11, 21	9513.18119-FI	Issued	217,522	Finland	5/15/00
WEST BEND	11, 21	9513.18119-DE 11,21	Issued	910,822	Germany	9/6/72
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-GR 11B	Issued	108,421	Greece	4/2/92
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-HK 21	Issued	B562/81	Hong Kong	10/20/78
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-IL	Issued	96,018	Israel	12/12/94
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-JM 11	Issued	26,501	Jamaic a	5/30/91
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-JM 21	Issued	26,157	Jamaica .	5/30/91
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-MY 21A	Issued	M/79436	Malaysia	7/29/78
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-MX 11	Issued	678,185	Mexico	2/14/00
WEST BEND	11, 21	9513.18119-AN	ls sued	3,708	Netherlands/Antilles	8/25/78
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-NZ 21	Issued	B107,868	New Zealand	4/9/74
WEST BEND	11, 21	9513.18119-SE	Issued	237,035	Sweden	6/26/92
WEST BEND	95 (11)	9513.18119-TW 95	Issued	109,617	Taiwan	1/1/79
WEST BEND	75 (11, 21)	9513.18119-TW 75	Issued	109,125	Taiwan	1/1/79
WEST BEND & design	21	9513.18121-NI 21	Issued	10,125	Nicaragua	5/16/79
WEST BEND & design	11	9513.18121-NI 11	issued	10,151	Nicaragua	5/19/79
WEST BEND & design	21	9513.18121-TH 21	Issued	KOR84869	Thailand	9/21/78
WEST BEND & design WEST BEND WATER SYSTEMS & design	11	9513.18121-TH 11	Issued	KOR84884	Thailand	9/21/78
	n/a	9513.18124-CA	Issued	TMA469,544	Canada	1/23/97
WESTBEND	11	9513.18119-HK 11 F	Issued	03837/96	Hong Kong	11/10/94
WESTBEND & design	21	9513.18121-IE 21	ssued	B85,012	Ireland	7/3/74
WEST BEND	7	9513.20050-CN F	Pending		China	
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-CO 21	Renew Pend	195,989	Colombia	4/9/97
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-PA 21	Renew Pend	60,542	Panama	10/22/96

392332/2/2042.038

TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0804

WEST BEND	07,11	9513.18119-VE 11	Renew Pend	80,82 4 -F	Venezuela	2/4/76
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-VE 21A	Renew Pend	80,907-F	Venezuela	2/9/76
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-CN 11 F	Renewed	882,353	China	10/14/96
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-CR 21	Renewed	91,035	Costa Rica	5/2/9 5
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-CR 11 F	Renewed	91,034	Costa Rica	5/2/ 95
WEST BEND	11, 21	9513.18119-CZ	Renewed	218,232	Czech Republic	6/4/97
WEST BEND	11, 21	9513.18119-DK 11,21	Renewed	1089/1975	Denmark	3/7/75
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-DO 21	Renewed	87,591	Dominican Republic	1/15/97
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-EC	Renewed	1749/78	Ecuador	12/11/78
WEST BEND	11, 21	9513.18119-GR 11,21	Renewed	53,320	Greece	8/21/74
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-GT 11 F	Renewed	69,028	Guatemala	5/20/93
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-GT 21 F	Renewed	6 8 ,56 5	Guatemala	6/14/93
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-IS	Renewed	1379/1995	celand	12/27/95
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-IN	Renewed	678,364	India	8/29/95
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-IE	Renewed	115,306	Ireland	2/22/85
WEST BEND	11, 21	9513.18119-IT	Renewed	653,021	Italy	6/16/75
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-MY 11 9513.18119-MX	Renewed	M/79435	Malaysia	7/29/78
WEST BEND	07, 11, 21	7,11,21 F	Renewed	357.271	Mexico	9/15/88
WEST BEND	11, 21	9513.18119-NO	Renewed	95,829	Norway	1/29/76
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-PY 11	Renewed	298,851	Paraguay	8/21/96
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-PY 21	Renewed	298,852	Paraguay	8/21/96
WEST BEND	21	9513.18119-PE 21	Renewed	25,613	Peru	5/6/96
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-PE 11	Renewed	32,311	Peru	12/31/96
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-RU	Renewed	153,076	Russia	8/21/95
WEST BEND	11	9513.18119-SA 11 F	Renewed	378/29	Saudi Arabia	9/5/95
WEST BEND	11, 21	9513.18119-UY	Renewed	342,702	Uruguay	9/4/02
WEST BEND & design	11	9513.18121-GT 11A F	Renewed	38,019 **	Guatemala	11/2/79
WEST BEND & design	21	9513.18121-GT 21	Renewed	39468/76/94	Guatemala	7/22/80
WEST BEND & design	11	9513.18121-KW 11	Renewed	9,729	Kuwait	10/30/78
WEST BEND & design	21	9513.18121-KW 21	Renewed	9,735	Kuwait	11/1/78
WEST BEND & design WEST BEND & in Katakana	21	9513.18121-SA F	Renewed	80/74	Saudi Arabia	2/17/79
equivalent WEST BEND & in Katakana	11	9513.18119-JP 11 F	Renewed	1,032,534	Japan	9/10/73
equivalent	21	9513.18119-JP 21	Renewed	1,057,820	Japan	3/1/74
WESTBEND	7	9513.18119-HK 07	Renewed	B1987/87	Hong Kong	9/22/86

392332/2/2042.038

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0805